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TABLE I. Consumption of Crude Oil by Location 

Price: 	$1.00 per year 

of Refinery 

February Two months ended 
Location of refinery  February 

1961 1962 1961 1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

i4aritimes and Quebec 9,610,392 10,526,133 20,281,688 22,028,716 
Ontario 	.................. 6,272,209 6,695,841 13,240,489 13,787,518 
Manitoba 	................. 942,653 1,051,965 1,976,401 2,204,305 
Saskatchewan 	............. 1,518,548 1,659,381 3,403,824 3,510,220 
Alberta 	.................. 1,847,113 ,.*,986,226 3,912,680 4,438,520 
British Columbia and Yukon 2,035,274 z,'2387,892 4,335,393 4,935,712 
Northwest Territories 38,922 '49,531 77,860 82,604 

Canada 	... .............. 22,265,1L1 24,35699 47,228,335 50,987,595 

TABLE 2. Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

Source of crude 
February 

161 	1962 

Two months ended 
 February 

1961 	1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................. 81,709 86,080 173,024 176,395 
Prairies 	................. 12,299,647 13,418,436 26,232,909 28,423,456 
British Columbia 77,889 276,789 137,174 276,424 
Northwest Territories 38,922 49,531 77,860 82,604 

Total 	domestic 	......... 12,498,167 13,830,836 26,620,967 28,958,879 

Near and Middle East ..... 
Trinidad ................. 
Venezuela ................ 
United States ............ 

3,804,552 3,436,412 
234,031 342,332 

5,728,361 6,747,389 

	

8,558,425 	7,215,428 

	

400,033 	646,669 
11,648,910 14,166,619 

	

Total imported .........9,766,944 	10,526,133 	20,607,368 22,028,716 

	

Totals ...............22,265,111 	24,356,969 	47,228,335 50,987,595 

ID Industry and Merchandising Division 
6523-556-22 

RoGa DuHAL. ,.a.s.c., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa. 1962 



TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery, February, 1962 

No. 	Location of refinery 	Source of crude 	
Quantity

consumed(l) 
barrels of 

1 Maritimes 	and 	Quebec 	........... 	...... Near and Middle East 3,436,412 
2 Trinidad 	............. 342,332 
3 Venezuela 	............ 6,747,389 
4 Total 	Maritis 	and 	Quebec 	................................. 10,526,133 

5 ontario 	............................... Ontario 	.............. 86,080 
6 Prairies 	............. 6,609,761 
7 Near and Middle East - 

8 Trinidad - 

9 Venezuela - 

10 United States - 

11 Total 	Ontario 	.............................................. 6,695,841 

12 Manitoba 	.............................. Prairies 	............. 1,051,965 
13 Saskatchewan 	.......................... Prairies 	............. 1,659,381 
14 Alberta 	............................... Prairies 	............. 1,986,226 
15 British Columbia 	...................... Prairies 	............. 2,111,103 
16 British Columbia 276,789 
17 Total 	British 	Columbia 	..................................... 2,387,892 

18 Northwest 	Territories 	................. Northwest Territories 49,531 

	

19 	Total all provinces ....................... ................. 	 24,356,969 

See footnotes below. 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, February. 1962 

	

No. 	 Location of refinery 	Source of crude 	
Quantity 

 
Con sume 

aarrels of 

	

I 	Canada ................................ Ontario ......... ..... 	 86,080 
Prairies ............. 13,418,436 
British Columbia 	276,789 

	

4 	 Northwest Territories 	49,531 

	

5 	 Total domestic ..... - 13,830,836 

	

6 	 Near and Middle East 	3,436,412 

	

7 	 Trinidad ............. 342,332 

	

8 	 Venezuela ............ 6,747,389 

	

9 	 United States 	 - 

	

10 	 FLat 	nporccd 	 10,526,133 

	

11 	 Total all sources 	24,356,969 

(1) Allowance made for storage losses, etc. in a few instances. 
(2) In addition, reporting firms indicated they held 11,039,357 barrels of crude oil 

in the field or in delivery systems on February 28, 1962. Details as regards to 
source and location are not available. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery, February, 1962 

S using inventories 	Forecast of receipts(3) 	
No.  

tt refineries(2) 	March 	April 	May 	June 
Imperial gallons 

1,572,118 3,919,570 2,796,500 3,640,200 3,771,400 1 
149,468 257,000 376,000 368,000 250,000 2 

2,492,146 6,874,694 5,628,950 7,181,430 6,451,670 3 
4,213,732 11,051,264 8,801,450 11,189,630 10,473,070 4 

2,413 96,100 93,000 96,100 93,000 5 
3,145,646 6,511,750 6,537,000 6,802,825 6,836,750 6 

- - - - 
- 7 

- - - - 
- 8 

- - 
- 160,000 80,000 9 

- - - 
- 10 

3,148,059 6,607,850 - 6,630,000 7,058,925 7,009,750 11 

246,010 1,169,300 994,000 822,000 684,000 12 
391,546 1,591,450 1,475,050 1,673,425 1,234,250 13 
647,457 2,206,900 1,955,000 2,013,800 2,135,000 14 
494,284 

27,423 
2,408,350 

209,900 
2,109,200 

209,000 
2,408,450 

221,200 
1,137,500 

220,000 
15 

16 
521,707 2,618,250 2,318,200 2,629,650 1,357,500 17 

6,975 65,100 51,000 34,100 45,000 18 

9,175,486 25,310,114 22,224,700 25,421,530 22,938,570 19 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, February, 1962 

Closing inventories 
at refineries(2) 	March 

Forecast of 
April 

receiRts(3) 
May June 

No 

35 Imperial gallons 

2,413 96,100 93,000 96,100 93,000 	1 
4,924,943 13,887,750 13,070,250 13,720,500 12,027,500 	2 

27,423 209,900 209,000 221,200 220,000 	3 
6,975 65,100 5000 34100 45,000 	4 

4,961,754 14,258,850 13,423,250 14,071,900 12,385,500 	5 

	

1,572,118 	3,919,570 	2,796,500 	3,640,200 	3,771,400 	6 

	

149,468 	257.000 	376,000 	368,000 	250,000 	7 

	

2,492,146 	6,874,694 	5,628,950 	7,341,430 	6,531,670 	8 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9 

	

4,213,732 	11,051,264 	8,801,450 	11,349,630 	10,553,070 	10 

	

9,175,486 	25,310,114 	22,224,700 	25,421,530 	22,938,570 	11 

(3) Actual figures supplied by reporting firms. 



STATISflCS 	A L!BARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE SAL TQUE CANADA 

IIIII 
1010670790 	 - 	- 

TABLE 5. Exports(l) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 	February, 1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

UnitedStates ................................... 	6,769,003 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(l) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

1962 	 Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

March 	........................................... 7,009,400 
April 	................ 	........................... 5,874,000 
May 	............................................. 6,416,400 
June 	.................. .......................... 6,808,000 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

List of Reporting Firms 

Name 
	 Head office address 

Anglo Canadian Oils Limited ........................ 
British American Oil Company Limited ............... 
BPCanada Limited .................................. 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited ................... 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited ..................... 
Canadian Petrofina Limited ......................... 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited ................. 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited ......... 
Golden Eagle Refining Company of Canada Limited 
Husky Oil & Refining Limited ....................... 
Imperial Oil Limited ............................... 
Irving Refining Limited ............................ 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleum) ............... 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited ............. 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited ................... 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited ............................ 
Royalite Oil Company Limited ....................... 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. 

(North Star Oil Ltd.) ............................ 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited ............................ 
Texaco (Canada) Limited ............................ 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited ............ 

Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Holyrood. Newfoundland 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 

Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Co'umbia 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 

I 


